
Tennessee (10-10, 3-4) -vs- LSU (12-8, 2-5)
01/30/02 at Baton Rouge, La. (Maravich Center)

 
 

 
 
Tennessee 61

LSU 58

Date: 01/30/02
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 8,789
Site: Baton Rouge, La. (Maravich Center)
Referees: John Clougherty, Karl Hess, Charles Pitts

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Tennessee 35 26 61
LSU 28 30 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Vincent Yarbrough * 38 8-18 5-10 3-3 3-6 9 2 1 1 2 0 24
42 Jon Higgins * 37 3-6 3-6 1-2 0-4 4 1 6 0 0 1 10
24 Jenis Grindstaff * 24 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 5 1 4 0 2 8
04 Brandon Crump * 30 3-6 0-0 1-5 4-0 4 1 2 0 0 1 7
12 Marcus Haislip * 31 2-8 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 3 1 3 1 0 5
10 Thaydeus Holden 16 2-4 1-2 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 7
32 Del Baker 16 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0
21 Derek Stribling 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-49 9-19 10-18 10-18 28 13 15 10 3 5 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-49   42.9 % 9-19   47.4 % 10-18   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Ronald Dupree * 40 6-13 1-4 4-6 2-8 10 1 1 2 1 0 17
41 Collis Temple III * 26 5-12 1-5 1-2 3-0 3 3 1 3 1 2 12
03 Torris Bright * 36 4-11 3-8 0-2 4-4 8 4 7 3 0 0 11
54 Brad Bridgewater * 23 0-2 0-0 4-4 4-2 6 2 0 1 1 2 4
21 Jermaine Williams * 25 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
42 Antonio Hudson 29 3-9 2-5 0-0 1-5 6 3 3 2 0 2 8
44 Thomas Davis 17 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 6
10 Charlie Thompson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-52 7-22 9-14 15-21 36 17 15 12 3 6 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-52   40.4 % 7-22   31.8 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Tennessee 35

LSU 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Vincent Yarbrough 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Jon Higgins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jenis Grindstaff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brandon Crump 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Marcus Haislip 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Thaydeus Holden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Del Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Derek Stribling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Ronald Dupree 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Collis Temple III 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Torris Bright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Brad Bridgewater 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jermaine Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Antonio Hudson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Thomas Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Charlie Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Tennessee 26

LSU 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Vincent Yarbrough 38 8-18 5-10 3-3 3-6 9 2 1 1 2 0 24
42 Jon Higgins 37 3-6 3-6 1-2 0-4 4 1 6 0 0 1 10
24 Jenis Grindstaff 24 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 5 1 4 0 2 8
4 Brandon Crump 30 3-6 0-0 1-5 4-0 4 1 2 0 0 1 7
12 Marcus Haislip 31 2-8 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 3 1 3 1 0 5
10 Thaydeus Holden 16 2-4 1-2 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 7
32 Del Baker 16 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0
21 Derek Stribling 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-49 9-19 10-18 10-18 28 13 15 10 3 5 61
42.9 % 47.4 % 55.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Ronald Dupree 40 6-13 1-4 4-6 2-8 10 1 1 2 1 0 17
41 Collis Temple III 26 5-12 1-5 1-2 3-0 3 3 1 3 1 2 12
3 Torris Bright 36 4-11 3-8 0-2 4-4 8 4 7 3 0 0 11
54 Brad Bridgewater 23 0-2 0-0 4-4 4-2 6 2 0 1 1 2 4
21 Jermaine Williams 25 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
42 Antonio Hudson 29 3-9 2-5 0-0 1-5 6 3 3 2 0 2 8
44 Thomas Davis 17 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 6
10 Charlie Thompson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-52 7-22 9-14 15-21 36 17 15 12 3 6 58
40.4 % 31.8 % 64.3 %


